FIFTH AMENDMENT TO
EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT
between
PARVIN AHMADI
and the
PLEASANTON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

The Governing Board of the Pleasanton Unified School District (“Board”) and Parvin Ahmadi
(“Superintendent™) are parties to an Employment Agreement for the position of Superintendent
that was signed on May 10, 2010 with an original term of July 1, 2010 through and including
June 30, 2013. The parties have previously entered into four (4) amendments to that
Employment Contract.

A Fourth Amendment was affirmed in open session on June 17, 2014. The Fourth Amendment
extended the term of the Agreement to June 30, 2017.

The Parties wish to amend Section II: COMPENSATION of the Employment Agreement as
follows:

1. Section II : COMPENSATION

FY13/14 $220,000 Base Salary
1.628 .74% increase approved on November 12, 2013
Total $221,628

$221,628 Base Salary
2.216 1% increase approved on March 25, 2014
Total $223,844

On November 18, 2014, the Board took action to increase the Base Salary by two percent
(2%).

All other terms and conditions of the existing Employment Agreement shall remain in full force
and effect.

Dated:  // - 3/‘30/7/ Dated: /é/;q///ﬁ/

W~ O

Parvin Ahmadi
Superintendent

of the Pleasanton Unified School District

00022322.1 1



